



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/1/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0170-3743 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: October 01, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven
Advertised on: 9/3/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 383 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: VIDEO DETECTION UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BRIDGEPORT-STAMFORD URBAN AREA **Project(s):** 000T(615)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$4,149,087.00	100.00%
2	NY-CONN Corporation	\$4,196,249.00	101.14%
3	Superior Electric LLC.	\$4,348,497.75	104.81%
4	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$4,468,000.00	107.69%
5	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$6,228,000.00	150.11%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3743
Letting Date: October 01, 2025
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 383 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: VIDEO DETECTION UPGRADES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN BRIDGEPORT-STAMFORD URBAN AREA

Counties: Various
District(s): District 3 - New Haven
Project(s): 000T(615)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Superior Electric LLC.	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0097773	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000 30,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0202452	9.000	3,800.00000	34,200.00	2,320.00000	20,880.00	2,600.00000 23,400.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0030	0952001	(1.000)	38,600.00000	38,600.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	42,500.00000 42,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0040	0969062	14.000	4,600.00000	64,400.00	4,500.00000	63,000.00	4,800.00000 67,200.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0050	0970006	49,400.000	1.00000	49,400.00	1.00000	49,400.00	1.00000 49,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0060	0970007	600.000	73.00000	43,800.00	88.00000	52,800.00	86.00000 51,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0070	0971001	(1.000)	193,000.00000	193,000.00	49,787.00000	49,787.00	93,500.00000 93,500.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0080	0975004	(1.000)	236,400.00000	236,400.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00	246,100.00000 246,100.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0090	0977001	100.000	18.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000 100.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0100	0978002	50.000	61.00000	3,050.00	1.00000	50.00	1.00000 50.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Superior Electric LLC.	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0980020 (1.000)	7,100.00000	7,100.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00	17,400.00000	17,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS							
0120	1001001 845.000	64.00000	54,080.00	70.00000	59,150.00	80.00000	67,600.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.							
0130	1001004 12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	338.00000	4,056.00	425.00000	5,100.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP) c.y.							
0140	1002015 24.000	1,200.00000	28,800.00	1,210.00000	29,040.00	1,150.00000	27,600.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.							
0150	1002101 22.000	2,600.00000	57,200.00	1,563.00000	34,386.00	3,000.00000	66,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.							
0160	1002203 2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,263.00000	2,526.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I ea.							
0170	1003206 22.000	3,700.00000	81,400.00	3,155.00000	69,410.00	3,000.00000	66,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM ea.							
0180	1008115 485.000	22.00000	10,670.00	27.00000	13,095.00	19.00000	9,215.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.							
0190	1008215 360.000	24.00000	8,640.00	27.00000	9,720.00	25.00000	9,000.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.							
0200	1008908 3,260.000	1.00000	3,260.00	5.40000	17,604.00	4.00000	13,040.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT l.f.							
0210	1010001 1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	825.00000	825.00	950.00000	950.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.							
0220	1010021 7.000	1,500.00000	10,500.00	630.00000	4,410.00	750.00000	5,250.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.							
0230	1010060 48.000	1.00000	48.00	311.00000	14,928.00	280.00000	13,440.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Superior Electric LLC.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	1102014	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,366.00000	2,732.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL								
		ea.						
0250	1105415	5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00	1,173.00000	5,865.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0260	1107007	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	755.00000	9,815.00	575.00000	7,475.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)								
		ea.						
0270	1108163	64.000	2,400.00000	153,600.00	2,180.00000	139,520.00	1,700.00000	108,800.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0280	1111201	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0290	1111202	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0300	1111203	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0310	1111204	(1.000)	1.00000	1.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0320	1111401	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00	490.00000	2,940.00	930.00000	5,580.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0330	1111451	415.000	40.00000	16,600.00	26.00000	10,790.00	36.00000	14,940.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0340	1112205	105.000	14,500.00000	1,522,500.00	16,016.00000	1,681,680.00	16,680.00000	1,751,400.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0350	1112285	18.000	2,200.00000	39,600.00	8,310.00000	149,580.00	7,200.00000	129,600.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Superior Electric LLC.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	1112286	70.000	3,400.00000	238,000.00	3,794.00000	265,580.00	3,825.00000	267,750.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0370	1112287	64.000	16,100.00000	1,030,400.00	16,060.00000	1,027,840.00	16,720.00000	1,070,080.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0380	1112288	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,300.00000	7,300.00
IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0390	1113050	985.000	5.00000	4,925.00	2.60000	2,561.00	3.25000	3,201.25
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
0400	1113182	1,930.000	7.00000	13,510.00	4.20000	8,106.00	5.80000	11,194.00
360-DEGREE SYSTEM LONG RANGE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0410	1113725	8,910.000	8.00000	71,280.00	3.50000	31,185.00	3.00000	26,730.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0420	1113901	2,330.000	14.00000	32,620.00	3.60000	8,388.00	4.25000	9,902.50
CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0430	1118012	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0440	1220027	1,200.000	10.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$4,149,087.00		\$4,196,249.00		\$4,348,497.75	
Contract Totals			\$4,149,087.00		\$4,196,249.00		\$4,348,497.75	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0097773	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0202452	9.000	965.00000	8,685.00	5,227.00000	47,043.00	
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0030	0952001	(1.000)	68,500.00000	68,500.00	174,398.00000	174,398.00	
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0040	0969062	14.000	5,000.00000	70,000.00	5,785.00000	80,990.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0050	0970006	49,400.000	1.00000	49,400.00	1.00000	49,400.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0060	0970007	600.000	78.00000	46,800.00	89.00000	53,400.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0070	0971001	(1.000)	78,475.00000	78,475.00	210,077.00000	210,077.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0080	0975004	(1.000)	426,000.00000	426,000.00	547,808.20000	547,808.20	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0090	0977001	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	26.00000	2,600.00	
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0100	0978002	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	98.00000	4,900.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0110	0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,310.00000	24,310.00	
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS					
0120	1001001	845.000	60.00000	50,700.00	66.90000	56,530.50	
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130 1001004	12.000	362.00000	4,344.00	440.00000	5,280.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)							
	c.y.						
0140 1002015	24.000	725.00000	17,400.00	1,760.00000	42,240.00		
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION							
	v.f.						
0150 1002101	22.000	2,065.00000	45,430.00	2,899.00000	63,778.00		
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I							
	ea.						
0160 1002203	2.000	1,275.00000	2,550.00	2,536.00000	5,072.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
	ea.						
0170 1003206	22.000	3,636.00000	79,992.00	4,752.00000	104,544.00		
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM							
	ea.						
0180 1008115	485.000	19.00000	9,215.00	18.90000	9,166.50		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
	l.f.						
0190 1008215	360.000	26.00000	9,360.00	27.24000	9,806.40		
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY							
	l.f.						
0200 1008908	3,260.000	1.00000	3,260.00	5.63000	18,353.80		
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT							
	l.f.						
0210 1010001	1.000	1,005.00000	1,005.00	1,269.00000	1,269.00		
CONCRETE HANDHOLE							
	ea.						
0220 1010021	7.000	655.00000	4,585.00	974.00000	6,818.00		
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II							
	ea.						
0230 1010060	48.000	120.00000	5,760.00	453.00000	21,744.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE							
	ea.						
0240 1102014	2.000	2,050.00000	4,100.00	3,337.00000	6,674.00		
20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL							
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 1105415	5.000	1,216.00000	6,080.00	1,482.00000	7,410.00		
1 WAY, 3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLYCARBONATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260 1107007	13.000	677.00000	8,801.00	795.00000	10,335.00		
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.						
0270 1108163	64.000	1,625.00000	104,000.00	2,578.00000	164,992.00		
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280 1111201	(1.000)	1,576.00000	1,576.00	5,470.00000	5,470.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290 1111202	(1.000)	1,576.00000	1,576.00	5,470.00000	5,470.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300 1111203	(1.000)	1,576.00000	1,576.00	5,470.00000	5,470.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310 1111204	(1.000)	1,576.00000	1,576.00	5,470.00000	5,470.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320 1111401	6.000	912.00000	5,472.00	513.00000	3,078.00		
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330 1111451	415.000	9.00000	3,735.00	52.72000	21,878.80		
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340 1112205	105.000	16,965.00000	1,781,325.00	20,279.00000	2,129,295.00		
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350 1112285	18.000	7,050.00000	126,900.00	7,993.00000	143,874.00		
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360 1112286	70.000	3,525.00000	246,750.00	4,196.00000	293,720.00		
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(5) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	1112287	64.000	16,378.00000	1,048,192.00	17,750.00000	1,136,000.00		
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0380	1112288	1.000	5,995.00000	5,995.00	6,969.00000	6,969.00		
IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
0390	1113050	985.000	3.00000	2,955.00	3.02000	2,974.70		
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								
0400	1113182	1,930.000	4.00000	7,720.00	5.81000	11,213.30		
360-DEGREE SYSTEM LONG RANGE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0410	1113725	8,910.000	2.00000	17,820.00	3.00000	26,730.00		
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0420	1113901	2,330.000	3.00000	6,990.00	5.66000	13,187.80		
CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0430	1118012	(1.000)	38,000.00000	38,000.00	627,060.00000	627,060.00		
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0440	1220027	1,200.000	12.00000	14,400.00	26.00000	31,200.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								
Section Totals:			\$4,468,000.00		\$6,228,000.00			
Contract Totals			\$4,468,000.00		\$6,228,000.00			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								